Email Bids: dan@tamarkinauctions.com
Online, in real time: www.tamarkinauctions.com
Mail Bids:
Dan Tamarkin
TAMARKIN AUCTIONS
213 West Institute Place, Suite 403
Chicago, Illinois 60610

Please read all 8 parts of This Agreement.

- 1. TAMARKIN AUCTIONS is pleased to accept bids by email and by letter mail. Please list on the form the Lot number and your corresponding bid (before and not including the Buyer's Premium). Please use whole dollar amounts and enter the maximum bid that you wish to have us execute on your behalf. Your bid will NOT include the 19.5% buyer's premium.
- 2. TAMARKIN AUCTIONS will treat mail and email bids as the maximum, which the buyer is willing to pay and will bid only enough to exceed the reserve price or the next previous bid. All mail and online bids will be executed at the lowest possible price consistent with the rules of the auction and the bid increments.
- 3. There is a Buyer's Premium of 19.5%. Bidders who bid on the Internet pay a 22% Buyer's Premium. Local sales tax will also be added to the total due, as applicable. There is a 10.25%sales tax on items delivered in Illinois. There is no sales tax on items delivered outside the Sate of Illinois.
- 4. TAMARKIN AUCTIONS undertakes the insured shipment of auction purchases only as a courtesy to buyers. The buyer pays UPS or DHL freight and insurance costs and is normally charged the direct cost of the shipping plus a modest additional fee for packaging and handling. All risk of loss passes to the buyer upon shipment.
- 5. Payment can be made by wire transfer, VISA, MasterCard, check and bank wire transfer. Please refer to auction catalogue for payment details.
- 6. All email and mailed letter bids must be received by 5:00 p.m. CST Friday, November 18, 2022.
- 7. TAMARKIN AUCTIONS shall not be liable to either the buyer or to the seller for any neglect or failure to execute a mail bid. If two mail bids are identical, the bid first received will be used.
- 8. By signing this bid form, you agree to pay for purchases resulting from your bid in accordance with the Terms & Conditions printed in the Auction Catalogue. You also agree to pay the 19.5% Buyers Premium (22% for internet real-time bidders) and the appropriate shipping costs and any local sales tax that might be due. You understand that these bids will be executed by TAMARKIN AUCTIONS, INC., as a courtesy to absentee bidders, and that no legal responsibility shall lie with the auctioneer or the firm if these bids are not executed. You are responsible f or your written bids, including any errors on your part and all sales are final. You understand that all sales are final.

Signed			

Dated

LOT NUMBER	MAXIMUM BID

LIVE AUCTION in Chicago and online

Saturday, November 19, 2022 Beginning at 10 a.m. CST

We will confirm your bid(s) via email once received, and your winning bid will be followed by an invoice within about 24 hours after the close of the Auction

Illinois Auction License 44.000546

Managing Auctioneer: Dan Tamarkin Illinois Auctioneer License 441.002454

Name		
BILLING Address		
City	State	Postal Code
Country (if not USA)_		
Telephone Number		
Email		
Credit Card No		
Expiration Date		_ "CCV" Security Code
Issuing bank of Credit	Card	
Telephone		

card BILLING address. You may choose shipping options after payment.

All email and mailed letter advance bids must be received

(Please note that Mail and email bids CANNOT be accepted unless accompanied by a valid Visa or MasterCard number and the complete

by 5:00 p.m. CST on November 18, 2022.